
New Development Bank Financed Lanzhou New Area Regional Hub Multimodal 

Logistics and Transport Infrastructure Demonstration Project 

Zhongchuanbei Station Multimodal Transportation Enhancement Works and 

Gaojiazhuang Station multimodal Transport Renovation and Expansion Project 

Goods Procurement(Container Gantry Cranes, Gantry Cranes) for the 3rd Time 

Amendment of Invitation for Bids 

 

Transaction No.: A99-1262302431616022XQ-20200323-027982-3 

Invitation for Bids No.: C1 

 

COC International Construction Consulting Group Co. Ltd. delegated by Lanzhou New 

Area Foreign Fund Project Management Office, made public bidding of Lanzhou New Area 

Regional Hub Multimodal Logistics and Transport Infrastructure Demonstration Project 

Zhongchuanbei Station Multimodal Transportation Enhancement Works and Gaojiazhuang 

Station multimodal Transport Renovation and Expansion Project Goods Procurement(Container 

Gantry Cranes, Gantry Cranes) for the 3rd Time. The tendering announcement of the project was 

issued on March 10, 2021, The following amendments are made to the tendering announcement 

and documents: 

1. With reference to 3 of "Acquisition of Tender Documents" Clause 10 of the bidding 

announcement, ＂All interested bidders should register online at Gansu Public Resources 

Exchange Bureau Website and download the bidding document for free from 00:00 on March11, 

2021 to 00:00 on April7, 2021. 

The deadline for online system registration is the deadline for the publication of bidding 

documents (or pre-qualification documents) (the publication time is n * 24 hours, n ≧ 5 days for 

the publication of tender documents in accordance with relevant national regulations)．＂ 

Now the aforementioned text is changed into the following: 

＂All interested bidders should register online at Gansu Public Resources Exchange 

Bureau Website and download the bidding document for free from 00:00 on March11, 2021 to 

00:00 on April15, 2021. 

The deadline for online system registration is the deadline for the publication of bidding 

documents (or pre-qualification documents) (the publication time is n * 24 hours, n ≧ 5 days for 



the publication of tender documents in accordance with relevant national regulations)．＂ 

 

2. With reference to 4 of "Acquisition of Tender Documents" Clause 10 of the bidding 

announcement,＂Online bid opening time: April, 7, 2021 at 10:00 am (Beijing time).＂ 

Now the aforementioned text is changed into the following: 

＂Online bid opening time: April, 15, 2021 at 10:00 am (Beijing time).＂ 

 

3. With reference to Clause 21.1 in the Section II Bid Data Sheet in the Bidding 

Documents:  

＂for the bid security that is delivered in the form of Letter of Guarantee, please make sure 

the original copy of Letter of Guarantee should be sent to COC International Construction 

Consulting Group Co. Ltd. before 17:00 on April 6, 2021 (subject to the time of receipt). 

(Address: Room 601, Block B2, AolanMingmen, No. 115, Qingyang Road, Chengguan District, 

Lanzhou City; Contact person: Liu Xin; Tel:13919255704). If the original Letter of Guarantee is 

not delivered before the above-mentioned deadline, the consequences of invalidation of the bid 

shall be borne by the bidder.＂ 

Now the aforementioned text is changed into the following: 

＂for the bid security that is delivered in the form of Letter of Guarantee, please make sure 

the original copy of Letter of Guarantee should be sent to COC International Construction 

Consulting Group Co. Ltd. before 17:00 on April 14, 2021 (subject to the time of receipt). 

(Address: Room 601, Block B2, AolanMingmen, No. 115, Qingyang Road, Chengguan District, 

Lanzhou City; Contact person: Liu Xin; Tel:13919255704). If the original Letter of Guarantee is 

not delivered before the above-mentioned deadline, the consequences of invalidation of the bid 

shall be borne by the bidder.＂ 

 

4. With reference to Clause 24.1 of chapter II "Bid Data Sheet" of the Bidding Documents: 

"Deadline for Online Submission of Tender Documents: 

（1）Date: April, 7, 2021 

（2）Time:10:00 am(Beijing time)" 

Now the aforementioned text is changed into the following: 

"Deadline for Online Submission of Tender Documents: 



（1）Date: April, 15, 2021 

（2）Time:10:00 am(Beijing time)" 

 

5. With reference to Clause 27.1 of chapter II "Bid Data Sheet" of the Bidding Documents: 

"The online bid opening address is: 

No.2 Online Bid-opening hall of Online Bid Evaluation System on the 6th Floor of Gansu 

Provincial Public Resources Trading Bureau. 

Bid opening date: April 7, 2021 

Bid opening time: 10:00 am (Beijing time)＂ 

Now the aforementioned text is changed into the following: 

"The online bid opening address is: 

No.2 Online Bid-opening hall of Online Bid Evaluation System on the 6th Floor of Gansu 

Provincial Public Resources Trading Bureau. 

Bid opening date: April 15, 2021 

Bid opening time: 10:00 am (Beijing time)＂ 

 

Employer: Lanzhou New Area Foreign Fund Project Management Office 

Address: Room 726, Zhongchuan Business Center, Lanzhou New Area 

Contact Person: Mr. Long and Mr. Ma 

Tel: 0931-4917666  0931-8255808 

Agent: COC International Construction Consulting Group Co. Ltd. 

Contact Person: Liu Xin 

Postcode: 730030 

Tel: 0931-8401423-603 

March 26, 2021 


